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SENATE HEALTH CARE AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE 
 

February 19, 2013 Hearing Room A 
3:00 P.M. 
 
MEMBERS PRESENT:  Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson, Chair  

 Sen. Jeff Kruse, Vice-Chair 
 Sen. Tim Knopp 
 Sen. Chip Shields 
 Sen. Elizabeth Steiner Hayward 

 
STAFF PRESENT:  Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator 
  Ashley Clark, Committee Assistant 
 
MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:   SB 420 - Public Hearing 

   Informational Meeting  
        Health System Transformation and CCO Quality and     
                                                     Accountability Metrics 

   SB 132 - Public Hearing 
___________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Recording Log 
 

3:05:56 PM Meeting Called to Order by Chair Monnes Anderson 
 
3:06:32 PM SB 420 - Public Hearing 
3:06:48 PM {Exhibit} 1: Sen. Dingfelder, State Senator, Senate District 23 
3:11:19 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
3:11:36 PM Laura Caldwell, citizen, Eugene 
3:17:07 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
3:17:20 PM Lynn Sweeney, resident, SouthEast Portland 
3:19:46 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
3:19:51 PM Sen. Steiner Hayward 
3:23:13 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
3:23:34 PM Thomas Bruner, CEO, Susan G. Komen For the Cure Oregon and 

Southwest Washington 
3:25:32 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
3:26:00 PM Sen. Dingfelder 
3:26:16 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
3:26:17 PM {Exhibit} 2: Witness Registration 
3:26:18 PM The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public 

testimony: 
3:26:19 PM {Exhibit} 3: Senator Dingfelder, State Senator, Senate District 23 
3:26:19 PM {Exhibit} 4: Chris Melton, resident, Springfield 
3:26:19 PM {Exhibit} 5: Kathy Parara, resident, Shady Cove 
3:26:19 PM {Exhibit} 6: Radiological Society of North America 
3:26:19 PM {Exhibit} 7: Nancy Capello, President and Founder, Are You Dense 

Advocacy, Inc. 
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3:26:23 PM Health System Transformation and CCO Quality and Accountability 

Metrics - Informational Meeting 
3:26:46 PM {Exhibit} 8-10: Dr. Bruce Goldberg, Director, Oregon Health Authority 
3:30:59 PM Sen. Steiner Hayward 
3:31:22 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
3:31:33 PM Goldberg 
3:31:41 PM Tina Edlund, Chief of Policy, Oregon Health Authority 
3:35:00 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
3:35:11 PM Edlund 
3:37:23 PM Sen. Steiner Hayward 
3:37:36 PM Edlund 
3:37:48 PM Sen. Steiner Hayward 
3:37:51 PM Edlund 
3:38:25 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
3:38:29 PM Edlund 
3:39:10 PM Vice-Chair Kruse 
3:39:15 PM Edlund 
3:39:33 PM Vice-Chair Kruse 
3:39:43 PM Goldberg 
3:40:22 PM Vice-Chair Kruse 
3:40:31 PM Sen. Steiner Hayward 
3:41:19 PM Vice-Chair Kruse 
3:41:58 PM Sen. Steiner Hayward 
3:41:59 PM Edlund 
3:42:13 PM Sen. Steiner Hayward 
3:43:04 PM Goldberg 
3:43:44 PM Edlund 
3:44:38 PM Sen. Steiner Hayward 
3:45:20 PM Edlund 
3:46:16 PM Sen. Steiner Hayward 
3:46:22 PM Edlund 
3:47:39 PM Vice-Chair Kruse 
3:47:52 PM Goldberg 
3:48:50 PM Vice-Chair Kruse 
3:49:05 PM Goldberg 
3:49:07 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
3:49:17 PM Vice-Chair Kruse 
3:49:18 PM Sen. Steiner Hayward 
3:49:21 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
3:49:22 PM Sen. Steiner Hayward 
3:49:25 PM Goldberg 
3:49:32 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
3:49:34 PM Goldberg 
3:49:42 PM Vice-Chair Kruse 
3:49:50 PM Goldberg 
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3:49:51 PM Vice-Chair Kruse 
3:49:53 PM Goldberg 
3:50:44 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
3:50:46 PM Sen. Shields 
3:50:57 PM Edlund 
3:51:31 PM Sen. Shields 
3:51:36 PM Edlund 
3:51:58 PM Goldberg 
3:51:58 PM Edlund 
3:52:23 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
3:52:25 PM Sen. Shields 
3:52:32 PM Edlund 
3:52:41 PM Sen. Shields 
3:52:43 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
3:52:56 PM Edlund 
3:53:07 PM Goldberg 
3:53:13 PM Edlund 
3:53:15 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
3:53:20 PM Vice-Chair Kruse 
3:53:34 PM Goldberg 
3:53:35 PM Vice-Chair Kruse 
3:53:48 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
3:54:01 PM Vice-Chair Kruse 
3:54:01 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
 
3:54:04 PM SB 132 - Public Hearing 
3:54:31 PM Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator 
3:54:53 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
3:54:57 PM {Exhibit} 11: Regan Gray, Oregon Pediatric Society, Oregonians for 

Healthy Children 
3:58:47 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
3:58:52 PM {Exhibit} 12: Dr. Jay Rosenbloom, Pediatrician, Pediatric Associates of the 

Northwest 
4:05:40 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
4:05:43 PM Sen. Knopp 
4:05:59 PM Rosenbloom 
4:06:04 PM Sen. Knopp 
4:06:24 PM Rosenbloom 
4:09:07 PM Sen. Steiner Hayward 
4:09:12 PM Sen. Knopp 
4:09:34 PM Gray 
4:10:11 PM Sen. Knopp 
4:11:11 PM Sen. Steiner Hayward 
4:12:49 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
4:13:08 PM Vice-Chair Kruse 
4:13:11 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
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4:13:14 PM Vice-Chair Kruse 
4:13:15 PM Sen. Steiner Hayward 
4:13:41 PM Rosenbloom 
4:15:15 PM Gray 
4:15:36 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
4:16:14 PM {Exhibit} 13: Alex Cuyler, Intergovernmental Relations Manager, Lane 

County Oregon 
4:16:53 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
4:16:56 PM Dr. Patrick Luedtke, Public Health Officer, Lane County 
4:22:27 PM {Exhibit} 14: Lorraine Duncan, Oregon Immunization Program Manager, 

Oregon Health Authority 
4:24:12 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
4:24:19 PM Duncan 
4:24:23 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
4:24:32 PM Duncan 
4:24:58 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
4:25:00 PM Sen. Knopp 
4:25:48 PM Duncan 
4:26:11 PM Sen. Steiner Hayward 
4:27:36 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
4:27:41 PM Duncan 
4:29:35 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
4:29:42 PM Duncan 
4:30:47 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
4:30:51 PM Duncan 
4:31:01 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
4:31:02 PM Duncan 
4:31:14 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
4:31:38 PM Duncan 
4:31:54 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
4:31:59 PM Sen. Shields 
4:32:12 PM Duncan 
4:32:13 PM Sen. Shields 
4:32:19 PM Duncan 
4:32:20 PM Sen. Shields 
4:32:30 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
4:32:36 PM Cuyler 
4:32:44 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
4:32:47 PM Sen. Steiner Hayward 
4:33:55 PM Duncan 
4:34:16 PM {Exhibit} 15-16: Chair Monnes Anderson 
4:35:10 PM Dr. Vern Saboe, Oregon Chiropractic Association 
4:36:02 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
4:36:30 PM {Exhibit} 17: Jean Donovan, RN, Oregon Nurses Association's Cabinet on 

Health Policy 
4:39:35 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
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4:39:53 PM Sen. Knopp 
4:40:16 PM {Exhibit} 18: Dr. Tanvi Hathiwala, Pediatric Resident, OHSU's 

Doernbecher Children's Hospital 
4:43:43 PM Chair Monnes Anderson 
4:43:50 PM {Exhibit} 19: Witness Registration 
4:43:51 PM The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public 

testimony: 
4:43:52 PM {Exhibit} 20: Merrily Haas, Collaboration Facilitator, ONE Voice for Child 

Care 
4:43:52 PM {Exhibit} 21: Frankie Milley, resident, Oregon 
4:43:52 PM {Exhibit} 22: Dr. Judith A. Guzman-Cottrill, Pediatric Infectious Disease 

Specialist, OHSU Doernbecher Children's Hospital 
4:43:52 PM {Exhibit} 23: Dr. Katharine Zuckerman, Assistant Professor of Pediatrics, 

OHSU Doernbecher Children's Hospital 
4:43:52 PM {Exhibit} 24: Dr. James Lace, Legislative Committee Chair, Oregon 

Medical Association 
4:44:17 PM Meeting Adjourned by Chair Monnes Anderson 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Exhibit Summary 
 

3:06:48 PM {Exhibit} 1: SB 420, written testimony, Sen. Dingfelder, 2 pp 
3:26:17 PM {Exhibit} 2: SB 420, witness registration, staff, 1 p 
3:26:19 PM {Exhibit} 3: SB 420, factsheet, Senator Dingfelder, 1 p 
3:26:19 PM {Exhibit} 4: SB 420, written testimony, Chris Melton, 1 p 
3:26:19 PM {Exhibit} 5: SB 420, written testimony, Kathy Parara, 2 pp 
3:26:19 PM {Exhibit} 6: SB 420, scientific study, Radiological Society of North 

America, 1 p 
3:26:19 PM {Exhibit} 7: SB 420, written testimony, Nancy Capello, 1 p 
3:26:46 PM {Exhibit} 8: Health System Transformation and CCO Quality and 

Accountability Metrics, PowerPoint presentation, Dr. Bruce Goldberg, 5 pp 
3:26:46 PM {Exhibit} 9: Health System Transformation and CCO Quality and 

Accountability Metrics, factsheet, Dr. Bruce Goldberg, 2 p 
3:26:46 PM {Exhibit} 10: Health System Transformation and CCO Quality and 

Accountability Metrics, trend review, Dr. Bruce Goldberg, 5 pp 
3:54:57 PM {Exhibit} 11: SB 132, written testimony of Anne Stone, Regan Gray, 2 p 
3:58:52 PM {Exhibit} 12: SB 132, written testimony, Dr. Jay Rosenbloom, 1 p 
4:16:14 PM {Exhibit} 13: SB 132, written testimony, Alex Cuyler, 1 p 
4:22:27 PM {Exhibit} 14: SB 132, written testimony, Lorraine Duncan, 4 pp 
4:34:16 PM {Exhibit} 15: SB 132, written testimony of Peter Lind, Sen. Monnes 

Anderson, 1 p 
4:34:16 PM {Exhibit} 16: SB 132, written testimony of Jody McCaffree, Sen. Monnes 

Anderson, 2 pp 
4:36:30 PM {Exhibit} 17: SB 132, written testimony, Jean Donovan, 1 p 
4:40:16 PM {Exhibit} 18: SB 132, written testimony, Dr. Tanvi Hathiwala, 1 p 
4:43:50 PM {Exhibit} 19: SB 132, witness registration, staff, 1 p 
4:43:52 PM {Exhibit} 20: SB 132, written testimony, Merrily Haas, 1 p  
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4:43:52 PM {Exhibit} 21: SB 132, written testimony, Frankie Milley, 1 p 
4:43:52 PM {Exhibit} 22: SB 132, written testimony, Dr. Judith A. Guzman-Cottrill, 2 pp 
4:43:52 PM {Exhibit} 23: SB 132, written testimony, Dr. Katharine Zuckerman, 2 pp 
4:43:52 PM {Exhibit} 24: SB 132, written testimony, Dr. James Lace, 1 p 

 


